
Wagner Scott FSIS

From Gall egos Anna FSIS

Sent Monday August 06 2012 1234 PM
To Wagner Scott FSIS

Cc Nelson Ron FSIS Reeder Robert FSIS

Subject FW Expedited Response Needed Valley Meats

Importance Hgh

FYI

Anna GaHegos

Deputy District Manager

U.S Department of Agriculture

Denver District

Phone 303 236-9793

Fax 303 236-9794

The job gives you the authority your performance gets you the respectirwin Federman

This electronic message contains information generated by the

USDA solely for the intended recipients Any unauthorized

interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the

information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to

civil or criminal penalties If you believe you have received this

message in error please notify the sender and delete the email

immediately

From Carson Bryce FSIS

Sent Monday August 06 2012 1223 PM

To Chen Vivian FSIS Esteban Emillo PSIS Gilmore Keith FSIS Stanley Mary FSIS Gallegos Anna FSIS
Sidrak Hany FSIS Tawadrous Armia FSIS Mien Haroon FSIS

Subject Expedited Response Needed Valley Meats

Importance Hsgh

Hello
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As many of you know Dan received the attached letter today via e-mail from Ricardo De Los Santos of Valley Meat Co

regarding horse slaughter inspection Mr De Los Santos references an FSIS letter of July 20 2012 also attached and

disputes FSIS statements about the status of his companys application for grant of inspection

The response will need to be prepared and cleared a.s.a.p so appreciate your timely input

Valley Meat Bingarnan_ValleyMe

mpany LEfltR to ats_July 20

Below are few items well likely need to cover in the response

Thank you

Bryce Carson Issues Analyst

FSIS/OPACE/ECIMS

202-720-7894

Rm 1164-S

am beginning to draft response but will require your input on these items to fill in the gaps if Im missing other

issues at play here please let me know
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Va1ey eatCorn paxiy LLC
3845 CedaxvaleRd August62012
RosweflNM 88203

DanielJ.Erigelbhn PhD

ssistsntAdm inisator
OceofFieJd Operation StvJa enaiZ

Dear Dr Enge1hn

We are in receipt of your er da Ju 20 2012 are deeply

oubJed by the inconsistencies and ouightm isstatn ents you ake in

your letterwhicb you also cc to Senator Bingam an

First and an ost we ouId ruest that your agency review the ct
that we can support ith evidence sttan ents from senior steE that

upon the lifting oftheban by Congress 3astJJ.thatitwoudbeon
short tim in atr of eeks bere the processing of horses coud

begin

Since that tim we have relied on USDAs staten ents to our personal

detrn ent ct your etter and recent s1tn ents ade by
Admiriislxator Amanza highight how USDA FSB has consistitTr

faiJed to teJi the hoJe story or even an honest and consistent

representstion of the facts have docum en ted evidence that ere

todby FS disictsffthatwe had competsd everything on our end

necessary grantof inspection to process horses were tod that

there as no flu rth er need of another aIk th zu Em ail da June 20
2012 and thatalLthatwas Jacking was the approvalof our drug residue

program Upon checking on the drug residue program vered thru

Dr Holterm an PDD we were tzId that FS laboratories now has to

develop validated drug residue screening in ethodoogy and that your

agency is unable to approve our drug residue program or issue our

grant of inspection even though the protocols red eat are already

in place and that two drug tests accepted by the EU could be readI
used

1h addition can docum ent ifli evidence that we were toId by your
FS steff that if we wished to begin processing beef again while we
aii on your agency to do its jb thatw sini had to giwe notice by

an ail the Thursday bere the onday we ished to being processing

ftn agine our frustration in having relied in good faith upon those
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slBtan en to now be told that it ill take at least three eeks for your
agency to supply an inspector for beef

are shocked Your agencys behavior appears punitive their actions

arbiixazy and capricious cannot thom for what reason your
agency has acted in such discrim inatory shion have sin ply

followed the laws and regulations needed for grantof inspection from

USDA FSIS ehave done everything weare supposed to do and there

is no legitirrt ate reason why your agency cannot give us grant of

inspection and supply an inspector for our cflibj today ith this

letter are giving notice that one eek from today ifl have the

necessary conacts and shping inspections in place to have horses at

the cility to begin equine processing and æilyexpect thatyour agency
wifl complete its long over due part to ciitate this industxy as it has
been charged to do by Congress

Sincerely

RicardoDeLos Santos

Valley eatCo LLC
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USDA united States Food Safety and Washington

Department of Inspection Service 20250

Agriculture

JUl10 2012

Mr Ricardo De Los Santos

Valley Meat Company
3845 Cedarvale Road

Roswell New Mexico 88203

Dear Mr De Los Santos

Thank you for your letter of June 2012 to Senator Jeff Bingaman regarding the status of your

grant-of-inspection application for equine slaughter at the Valley Meat Company in R.oswell

New Mexico Senator Bingaman forwarded your letter to the Food Safety and Inspection

Service FSIS and asked that PSIS respond directly to you appreciate the opportunity to

address your concerns

On December 132011 you submitted to the FSIS Denver District Office an application to

slaughter and process equines in addition to cattle sheep swine Or goats You were informed

that you would need to apply for waiver of Title of the Code of Federal Regulations CFR
Section 305.2

FSIS regulations prohibit the slaughter or other preparation of products of equine in the same

establishment in which cattle sheep swine or goats are slaughtered or their products are

prepared CFR 305.2b FSIS regulations allow for waivers for limited periods in order to

permit experimentation with new procedures equipment or processing techniques to facilitate

definite improvements CFR 303.1h However your request did not satisfy the conditions

for waiver Therefore P515 denied your request for waiver on March 2012

On March 19 you submitted new grant-of-inspection application to the FSIS Denver District

Office for separate equine slaughter and processing facility Typically when FSIS receives

such an application the FSIS Front Line Supervisor FLS reviews the establishments Hazard

Analysis and Critical Control Point HACCP plan and Sanitation Standard Operating

Procedures SSOP and verifies compliance with the Sanitation Performance Stdrds in

accordance with9 CFR416 and 417.

On May 29 the FLS reviewed your HACCP plan On June management from the Denver

District Office reviewed the FLS findings regarding your HACCP plan and discussed these

concerns with your HACCP consultant On June 13 the modified plan was provided to the FLS
for review and on June 14 you were informed that your HACCP plan and SSOPs met basic

compliance requirements

FSiS FORM 263C- EQUAL OPPORTUNITY IN EMPLOY4ENT AND SERVICES
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Mr Ricardo Dc Los Santos

Page

On June 20 the FLS Øonducted waik-through of the facility and found sonic sanitary issues

that were shared with you during an exit meeting At this meeting you were asked to inform the

FLS when you corrected these issues so that another walk-through could be conducted To date

FSIS has not received notification that you are prepared for another walk-through However

given that the agency last conducted horse inspection six years ago FSIS has determined that

despite the congressional decision to lift the ban the agency will require significant amount of

time to update its testing and inspection processes and methods before it is fully able to develop

future inspection regimen

While the establishment is addressing demonstration of its capability to be in full compliance

with FSIS regulations FSIS continues to develop and validate necessary drug residue

methodology specific to equine

DanielL Engeljobn Ph.D

Assistant Administrator

Office of Field Operations

cc The Honorable Jeff Bingirnm

Protecthg public health by pieventhg foodbome illnesses is FSIS top priority

Help protect your family Check You Steps at hAvw.foodsar.tyeovflrn.W

and get ready to Clean Separate Cook and Chill

Food safety is impostant to everyone

again for writing
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